
YAMAHA 2111-13 NITRO , 2014-11 VIPER, 2111-22 SIDEWINDER GEN 1 ST■ 

T UNERINARUCTI ONS 

••• 

#10 

#11 

0 

ITEM# 

1 

2 

5 

6 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

17 

18 

19 

20 

19 

23 

40 

#11 

#18 #19 

PART# 

5001007 

5001008 / 5001006 

HXAC 

1001056 

0148-177 

1001058 

1001059 

1001060 

1001061 

1001062 

1001063 

5001004 

M10-l.25X90HHS 

5001046 

M18-l.5x90 HHS 

2408 

98055A325-6 

2408 

8-32X3/8BHCS

1001064 

ART# 5001009B 

#12 

#5 #6 

·O J l 1 
#13 #14 #15 #16 

#20 #22 #23 #40 

(D) 
I 

cro 
DESCRIPTION 

MOVABLE SHEAVE 

FIXED SHEAVE ASSY 

HELIX 

BILLET BUTTON COVER 

BUTTON 

BUTTON COVER POST 

ADJUSTER NUT 

THRUST WASHER 

NYLOC LOCKNUT (Torque to 20 It/lbs) 

HELIX SCREW SHCS and LOCKWASHER 

POST SCREW 

RETAINING WASHER FOR M10 tor SW/Viper 

FOR M-10 APPLICATION for SW/Viper (Torque to 29 ft/lbs.) 

or 

RETAINING WASHER FOR M18 tor Nitro 

FOR M-18 APPLICATION tor Nitro (Torque to 29 st/lbs.) 

COVER BUSHING 

OFFSET SHIM SET 

MOVABLE BUSHING 

BUSHING RETAINING SCREWS 

TUNER ADJUSTER NUT TOOL 

QTY 

1 

1 

1 

1 

3 

3 

1 

1 

3 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

* * * Please visit website for item pricing * * * 

STM Powersports 

(248) 673-8408 
www.stmpowersports.com 7/28/2023 

NLA

https://stmpowersports.com/yamaha-viper-gen-1-tuner-secondary-movable/
https://stmpowersports.com/yamaha-viper-gen-1-tuner-secondary-fixed-sheave-and-post-assembly/
https://stmpowersports.com/stm-old-style-arctic-cat-helixes/
https://stmpowersports.com/button-cover-post/
https://stmpowersports.com/tuner-adjuster-nut/
https://stmpowersports.com/adjustment-nut-thrust-washer/
https://stmpowersports.com/lock-nut-5-16-x-18-nyloc/
https://stmpowersports.com/old-style-arctic-cat-helix-retaining-screws-and-lock-washer-set-of-3/
https://stmpowersports.com/button-and-roller-cover-post-retaining-bolt-set-of-3/
https://stmpowersports.com/m10-1-25-x90mm-tuner-bolt-with-lock-washer/
https://stmpowersports.com/m10-tuner-bolt-retaining-washer/
https://stmpowersports.com/yamaha-nitro-retaining-washer-fits-m18-bolt/
https://stmpowersports.com/m18-1-5-x-90mm-hhs-tuner-bolt-with-lock-washer/
http://stmpowersports.com/2408-bushing/
http://stmpowersports.com/2408-bushing/
https://stmpowersports.com/tuner-offset-shim-set-of-6/
https://stmpowersports.com/atv-tuner-bolt-kit-std-and-hd-bhcs/
https://stmpowersports.com/stm-tuner-secondary-adjuster-nut-tool/
https://stmpowersports.com/stm-billet-button-cover-buttons-not-included/
Laura's
Line




