YAMAHA 2011-13 NITRO, 2014-16 VIPER, 2017-22 SIDEWINDER GEN 1 STM TUNER INSTRUCTIONS



ITEM#	PART #	DESCRIPTION	QTY
1	5001007	MOVABLE SHEAVE	1
2	5001008 / 5001006	FIXED SHEAVE ASSY	1
5	HXAC	HELIX	1
6	1001056	BILLET BUTTON COVER	1
10	0148-177	BUTTON	3
11	1001058	BUTTON COVER POST	3
12	1001059	ADJUSTER NUT	1
13	1001060	THRUST WASHER	1
14	1001061	NYLOC LOCKNUT (Torque to 20 ft/lbs)	3
15	1001062	HELIX SCREW SHCS and LOCKWASHER	3
16	1001063	POST SCREW	1
17	5001004	RETAINING WASHER FOR M10 for SW/Viper	1
18	M10-1.25X90HHS	FOR M-10 APPLICATION for SW/Viper(Torque to 29 ft/lbs.)	1
		or	
17	5001046	RETAINING WASHER FOR M18 for Nitro	1
18	M18-1.5x90 HHS	FOR M-18 APPLICATION for Nitro (Torque to 29 st/lbs.)	1
19	2408	COVER BUSHING	1
20	98055A325-6	OFFSET SHIM SET	1
19	2408	MOVABLE BUSHING	1
23	8-32X3/8BHCS	BUSHING RETAINING SCREWS	2
40	1001064	TUNER ADJUSTER NUT TOOL	1

* * * Please visit website for item pricing * * *

STM Powersports (248) 673-8408 www.stmpowersports.com